# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3060667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AGENCY	09/19/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO	
Street Address:	3-1, HONGO 7-CHOME,	
Internal Address:	BUNKYO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	113-0033	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7949179

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** dgrafe@leechtishman.com **Correspondent Name:** JEFFREY G. SHELDON

Address Line 1: LEECH FISHMAN FUSCALDO LAMPL, LLP
Address Line 2: 100 CORSON STREET, THIRD FLOOR
Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103-3842

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16961US, SONODA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY G. SHELDON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey G. Sheldon, Reg. No. 27953/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20140919\_Executed\_Assignment\_US7949179#page1.tif

PATENT 503014067 REEL: 033928 FRAME: 0236

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Japan Science and Technology Agency, a Japanese corporation, (the "Assignor"), having a post office address of 1-8, Honcho 4-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama, 332-0012 Japan, is now the owner of United States Patent No. 7,949,179 entitled SHAPE MEASUREMENT DEVICE AND METHOD THEREOF by virtue of assignments from the inventors Katsushi Ikeuchi, Kazuhide Hasegawa, and Tomohito Masuda, of which are recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 019051/0265 ("the Patents and Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, The University of Tokyo, a Japanese institution of higher education, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee"), having a post office address of 3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, 113-0033 Japan, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications and to all reissues thereof to the full end of the term for which the Patents and Patent Applications are granted; and

The Assignor covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND the Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will cooperate in any legal proceeding, cause to be executed all lawful papers, cause to be executed all reissue applications, cause to be made all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to enforce the Patents and Patent Applications in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I the undersigned am empowered to act on behalf of the Assignor, and I hereunto set my hand this 19th day of September , 2014.

Hitoshi Saito

Officer Name: Hitoshi Saito Officer Title: Senior Director

Japan Science and Technology Agency

PATENT REEL: 033928 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 10/10/2014